
2021 Cornerstone University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-17   Conf: 13-9   Home: 12-6   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 0-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (298), Opp (289)   DPs Turned: Team (31), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (7), Hurt (3), Barnes (1), Cutler (1), Poll (1), Wenzel (1), Opp
(2)   Picked Off: Cunningham (1), Cutler (1), Freeman (1), Poll (1), Wenzel (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Bradberry (8), Barnes (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (148-179), Bradberry
(64-79), Hotovy (12-14), VanDyke (11-12), Barnes (10-10), Ritsema (10-11), Miller (9-11), Schwartz (9-9), VandenBerg (8-9), McKinney (6-
12), Cunningham (4-4), Riley (3-5), Foster (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Hurt, Austin .411 35-35 129 25 53 13 4 7 41 95 .736 22 3 22 4 .491 5 0 1-2 53 55 11 .908
17 Wenzel, Jordan .376 36-36 149 35 56 10 5 2 29 82 .550 15 5 34 1 .447 1 1 21-23 110 3 2 .983
25 Magley, Joshua .352 34-19 71 31 25 3 2 0 7 32 .451 6 1 22 0 .410 0 0 6-11 29 0 2 .935
7 Poll, Landon .312 36-36 125 25 39 9 2 1 17 55 .440 18 14 40 1 .452 0 0 2-4 51 82 11 .924
8 Salinas, JC .281 31-31 121 19 34 2 3 0 14 42 .347 10 3 27 0 .348 1 0 4-6 74 17 3 .968
14 Bradberry, Eric .240 35-35 125 6 30 3 0 3 24 42 .336 30 10 22 2 .422 1 1 0-0 177 23 6 .971
5 Bussler, Samuel .366 21-18 71 11 26 2 1 1 10 33 .465 4 0 7 0 .400 0 1 3-4 28 9 4 .902
21 Cutler, George .306 26-26 108 13 33 8 1 4 24 55 .509 14 2 26 1 .386 3 0 0-0 219 12 2 .991
2 Young, Grant .296 21-21 54 12 16 4 1 0 9 22 .407 8 1 10 0 .391 1 0 2-2 34 56 11 .891
12 Freeman, Daniel .245 24-24 102 11 25 4 1 0 12 31 .304 2 0 18 2 .257 1 0 0-0 8 0 2 .800
23 Tayes, Isaac .179 19-14 56 5 10 2 0 0 12 12 .214 1 4 12 1 .238 2 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
3 Shirley, Evan .175 21-16 57 9 10 2 0 0 7 12 .211 6 1 10 2 .262 1 0 0-0 42 44 2 .977
9 Barnes, Ben .148 9-8 27 1 4 2 0 0 1 6 .222 3 0 15 0 .233 0 0 0-0 19 1 2 .909
4 Ritsema, Caden .059 16-11 17 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .059 7 0 10 0 .333 0 1 0-0 19 20 1 .975
27 Pulling, Devin .000 3-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
6 Cunningham, Ben .000 19-0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
42 Hotovy, Adam .000 17-8 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 10 0 1.000
28 Ryan, Caleb .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .298 36-36 1215 223 362 64 20 18 207 520 .428 148 44 277 14 .389 16 4 40-54 892 359 67 .949
Opponents .302 36-36 1207 248 365 72 7 21 207 514 .426 129 69 188 20 .396 15 15 74-90 890 308 39 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Gross, Jason 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
27 Pulling, Devin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 1
16 Brog, Zach 2.57 0-1 6 2 0 0-0 1 14.0 11 4 4 9 13 2 0 0 .216 4 2 0 1 1
20 McKinney, Chandler 4.03 3-2 10 7 1 0-0 1 44.2 46 23 20 7 18 9 1 2 .274 0 5 2 0 5
45 Riley, Jared 4.86 3-1 11 3 0 0-0 1 33.1 30 22 18 16 23 5 1 5 .242 2 17 0 1 2
1 Foster, Michael 4.91 1-1 10 2 0 0-0 0 22.0 23 13 12 5 10 4 0 5 .271 0 7 0 4 0
43 Schwartz, Colin 5.79 2-0 14 0 0 0-0 1 18.2 27 20 12 6 13 4 0 1 .329 3 6 0 0 1
4 Ritsema, Caden 6.10 2-1 9 4 0 0-0 0 20.2 23 19 14 16 17 7 1 1 .284 3 5 0 0 1
6 Cunningham, Ben 6.43 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 12 10 5 3 3 2 0 0 .353 0 2 0 1 0
41 Miller, Brendan 6.49 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 26.1 29 21 19 10 16 3 1 2 .279 2 3 0 1 2
42 Hotovy, Adam 7.64 1-3 9 8 0 0-0 0 35.1 49 31 30 15 21 10 1 3 .331 0 5 0 2 1
18 VandenBerg, Dylan 7.82 2-3 9 3 0 0-0 0 25.1 47 26 22 12 16 10 1 1 .395 3 7 1 3 0
11 VanDyke, Andrew 8.33 1-3 16 2 0 0-0 2 31.1 42 35 29 15 22 10 1 1 .321 7 4 3 2 1
2 Young, Grant 10.80 1-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 13.1 19 16 16 11 16 3 0 0 .328 2 4 1 0 0
15 Schwiebert, Clayton 12.27 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 5 5 2 0 3 0 0 .313 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 6.24 18-16 118 36 1 0 6 297.0 365 248 206 129 188 72 7 21 .302 27 69 7 15 15
Opponents 6.25 16-18 117 36 3 1 3 296.2 362 223 206 148 277 64 20 18 .298 42 44 3 16 4



2021 Cornerstone University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Tayes, Isaac 15 15 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
42 Hotovy, Adam 13 3 10 0 1.000 1 12 2 .857 0 0
45 Riley, Jared 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 3 2 .600 0 0
43 Schwartz, Colin 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
1 Foster, Michael 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
16 Brog, Zach 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Cutler, George 233 219 12 2 .991 18 0 0 — 0 0
17 Wenzel, Jordan 115 110 3 2 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Shirley, Evan 88 42 44 2 .977 12 0 0 — 0 0
4 Ritsema, Caden 40 19 20 1 .975 5 10 1 .909 0 0
14 Bradberry, Eric 206 177 23 6 .971 1 64 15 .810 8 0
8 Salinas, JC 94 74 17 3 .968 4 0 0 — 0 0
25 Magley, Joshua 31 29 0 2 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Poll, Landon 144 51 82 11 .924 15 0 0 — 0 0
9 Barnes, Ben 22 19 1 2 .909 0 10 0 1.000 2 0
20 McKinney, Chandler 11 2 8 1 .909 0 6 6 .500 0 0
10 Hurt, Austin 119 53 55 11 .908 6 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bussler, Samuel 41 28 9 4 .902 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Young, Grant 101 34 56 11 .891 14 0 0 — 0 0
41 Miller, Brendan 8 0 7 1 .875 0 9 2 .818 0 0
12 Freeman, Daniel 10 8 0 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 VandenBerg, Dylan 4 1 1 2 .500 0 8 1 .889 0 0
27 Pulling, Devin 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 VanDyke, Andrew 4 0 1 3 .250 0 11 1 .917 0 0
6 Cunningham, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
26 Gross, Jason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Ryan, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Schwiebert, Clayton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1318 892 359 67 .949 79 74 15 .827 10 0
Opponents 1237 890 308 39 .968 45 39 13 .750 7 0


